
10-Jul-2013 (DOY 191) C1.3 @ 01:28:00 UT

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

10-Jul-2013 (DOY 191) C1.3 @ 01:28:00 UT

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.006

0.007

0.008

0.009

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.006

0.007

0.008

0.009

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0413

0.0440

0.0467

0.0493

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0413

0.0440

0.0467

0.0493

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.01883

0.01950

0.02017

0.02083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.01883

0.01950

0.02017

0.02083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0330

0.0335

0.0340

0.0345

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0330

0.0335

0.0340

0.0345

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0465

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0465

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0535

0.0540

0.0545

0.0550

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0535

0.0540

0.0545

0.0550

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0667

0.0680

0.0693

0.0707

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0667

0.0680

0.0693

0.0707

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0132

0.0138

0.0142

0.0147

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0132

0.0138

0.0142

0.0147

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0430

0.0456

0.0483

0.0510
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0430

0.0456

0.0483

0.0510
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.045

0.046

0.047

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.045

0.046

0.047

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0617

0.0630

0.0643

0.0657

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0617

0.0630

0.0643

0.0657

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0029

0.0030

0.0031

0.0032

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0029

0.0030

0.0031

0.0032

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.060

0.065

0.070

0.075
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.060

0.065

0.070

0.075
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.054

0.055

0.056

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.054

0.055

0.056

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0250

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0250

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.00487

0.00500

0.00513

0.00527

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.00487

0.00500

0.00513

0.00527

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

0.0420

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

0.0420

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.53

0.54

0.55

0.56

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.53

0.54

0.55

0.56

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0015

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.062

0.069

0.076

0.082

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.062

0.069

0.076

0.082

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.095

0.100

0.105

0.110

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.095

0.100

0.105

0.110

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.812

0.826

0.839

0.852

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.812

0.826

0.839

0.852

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.50

0.51

0.52

0.53

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.50

0.51

0.52

0.53

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.89

0.91

0.93

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.89

0.91

0.93

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

867

1000

1133

1267

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

867

1000

1133

1267

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

4000

4500

5000

5500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

4000

4500

5000

5500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.04•105

1.06•105

1.08•105

1.10•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.04•105

1.06•105

1.08•105

1.10•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.46•105

1.48•105

1.50•105

1.52•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.46•105

1.48•105

1.50•105

1.52•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

5.8•104

5.9•104

6.0•104

6.0•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

5.8•104

5.9•104

6.0•104

6.0•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.95•104

2.00•104

2.05•104

2.10•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.95•104

2.00•104

2.05•104

2.10•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2800

3000

3200

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2800

3000

3200

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.41

0.43

0.45

0.47

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.41

0.43

0.45

0.47

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.06

1.08

1.10

1.12

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

1.06

1.08

1.10

1.12

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.847

0.860

0.873

0.887

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.847

0.860

0.873

0.887

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.55

0.56

0.57

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.55

0.56

0.57

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.25

0.26

0.27

0.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.25

0.26

0.27

0.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.65

2.70

2.75

2.80

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.65

2.70

2.75

2.80

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.096

0.098

0.100

0.102

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.096

0.098

0.100

0.102

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.56

0.58

0.60

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.56

0.58

0.60

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.23

2.27

2.33

2.38

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

2.23

2.27

2.33

2.38

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.36

0.37

0.38

0.39
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.36

0.37

0.38

0.39
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.223

0.228

0.233

0.237

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.223

0.228

0.233

0.237

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.95

1.00

1.05

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30
Time (UT)

0.95

1.00

1.05

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


